Supply of Drugs and Medicines to Bank Dispensary and 

doorstep delivery to the Retired/ Serving employees 

including eligible dependents against credit slips issued by 

the Dispensary of Reserve Bank of India, Kochi 

c. Estimated cost of work 
₹ 1,10,00,000/-(Rupees one crore ten lakh only) (incl. of 

GST) 

d. Mode of Tender 

e-Procurement System (Technical and Commercial Bid 

(Part-I) and Price Bid (Part-II)) through MSTC portal; 

(https://www.mstcecommerce.com/eprochome/rbi ) 

e. 

Date & time from which NIT and 

tender can be viewed / 

downloaded. 

May 23, 2025 from 14:00 hrs onwards 

f. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 

₹ 2,20,000/- (Rupees two lakh twenty thousand only )(to 

be remitted by all bidders, as mentioned in Section V para 4 

of the tender document. There is no exemption to 

MSME / UDYAM registered bidders from the 

payment of EMD). 

g. 

Last date and time of submission 

of EMD  

June 19, 2025 before 17:00 hrs

[...]

(Technical & Financial Bid) from eligible tenderers for “Direct delivery of medicines through credit slips 

to the office, colonies and residence of employees/ retired employees and their eligible dependents in 

the state of Kerala” for a period of 12 months i.e., July 01, 2025 to June 30, 2026. The expected 

procurement value during the contract is ₹ 1,10,00,000/- (Rupees one crore ten lakh only).   

2. Online tender will be available for viewing /downloading from  May 23 , 2025 @ 02:00 p.m. from RBI 

website: www.rbi.org.in and MSTC e-portal at https://mstcecommerce.com/eprocn.The tenderers 

should upload duly completed applications along with necessary enclosures on MSTC website, as per 

instructions provided under Section III. Tenderers shall submit tender proposal along with EMD of 

₹2,20,000/- (Rupees two lakh twenty thousand only) as prescribed in the tender document. The 

technical bid will be opened electronically at 12:00 pm on June 20, 2025 at RBI, Kochi. In the event of 

any date indicated above being declared a holiday, the next working day shall become operative for the

[...]

(referred to as “beneficiaries”) of the Bank within the state of Kerala                 

Estimated 

Cost of the 

work 

1,10,00,000/- (Rupees One crore ten lakh only) 

Earnest 

Money 

Deposit (EMD) 

₹2,20,000/- (Rupees two lakh twenty thousand only) 

Performance 

Bank 

Guarantee 

(PBG) 

₹11,00,000/- (Rupees eleven lakh only) 

(₹5,50,000/- Rupees five lakh fifty thousand only in case the 

work is distributed amongst two bidders) 

2. We agree to keep the tender open for the validity period (July 01, 2025 to June 30, 2026) and 

not to make any modification in its terms and conditions during the validity period or any other